y i / i y j x i y i / i
Fixed Output 10W CMOS
Step-Up Switching Regulators
General Description
The M A X 6 4 1 / M A X 6 4 2 / M A X 6 4 3 s t e p - u p sw i t ch ing regu-
lators are d e s i g n e d for m i n i m u m c o m p o n e n t D C - D C
conver te r c i rcu i ts in the 5 m W to 10W range.
L o w - p o w e r app l i ca t i ons requ i re on ly an ou tpu t fi lter ca -

• 80% Typ Efficiency
• 8-Pin Narrow DIP and Narrow SO Packages
Ordering Information
PART* TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
[ lvIAX641XCPA _ f fC to +70 C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX64tXCSA 0 C to +70 C _ _ 8 Narrow SO
I MAX641XC/D 0 C to +70 C Dice
i MAX641XEPA -40 C to +85 C 8 Plastic DIP
TmAX641XESA - 4 0 C to +85 C 8 Narrow SO
MAX641XEJA -40 C to +85 C 8CERDIP
M AX641XM JA :55'Cto_ + 125C _ 8 CERDIP
MAX642XCPA 0'Jo_+70 C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX642XCSA 0 to +70 C 8 Narrow SO
[ MAX642XC/D 0 to +70 C Dice
, MAX642XEPA ^ 4 0 C to +85 C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX642XESA -40 Cto +85 C 8 Narrow SO
I MAX642XEJA :40 C to +85 C 8 CERDIP
MAX642XMJA -55 Cto +125 C 8 CERDIP
* X = A tor 5% Output Accuracy. X = B lor 10% Output Accuracy
Ordering information continued on last page
Typical Operating Circuit
330 M I

0.096
(2 44mm| "
_ Ordering Information (continued)
PART* TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE I
MAX643XCPA O 'C jo+70_C 8_Plastic DIP '
MAX643XCSA _ _ f f C t o ^ 7 0 C ^ _ 8 Narrow SO
MAX643XC/D P C to +70 C 8 Dice_
MAX643XEPA -40 C t o + 8 5 C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX643XESA -40 C t o j ; 8 5 C__ __ 8 Narrow SO ,
__MAX643XEJA -40 C to + 85 C _ 8 CERDIP |
MAX643XMJA -55 C to +125 C _ _ 8 CERDIP
*X = A for 5% Output Accuracy, X = B for 10% Output Accuracy
Maxim cannot assume responsibility lor use ol any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patenI licenses are implied
Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time
12 Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (408) 737-7600